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2023 NE SOLO Snowball Classic - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

NE23-0106SOLO

"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Osgood, Avery P1 18.41

SOLO-NE  8Reale, Madison M2 19.79

ORO-NE  6Lapp, Addison G3 21.98

SOLO-NE  7Clark, Alexandra R4 24.11

CS-NE  7Laub, Chloe P5 25.30

SOLO-NE  8Denner, Colette L6 25.95

SOLO-NE  8Fredereksen, Annika G7 25.97

SOLO-NE  8Caldwell, Ayla M8 26.00

SOLO-NE  8Bunyar, Ryann P9 27.32

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  8Cha, Arden H1 43.04

SOLO-NE  8Denner, Colette L2 56.54

SOLO-NE  8Caldwell, Ayla M3 1:01.79

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  7Laub, Chloe P1 2:04.06

58.68 1:05.38

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ORO-NE  6Lapp, Addison G1 22.06

SOLO-NE  8Denner, Colette L2 24.10

SOLO-NE  8Fredereksen, Annika G3 25.37

SOLO-NE  8Reale, Madison M4 25.74

SOLO-NE  8Bunyar, Ryann P5 25.91

CS-NE  7Laub, Chloe P6 26.29

SOLO-NE  7Clark, Alexandra R7 26.44

SOLO-NE  8Caldwell, Ayla M8 28.37

CS-NE  8Gertsberg, Miriam R9 28.44

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Osgood, Avery P1 43.91

CS-NE  8Cha, Arden H2 50.58

SOLO-NE  8Denner, Colette L3 58.29

SOLO-NE  8Caldwell, Ayla M4 1:05.77

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Osgood, Avery P1 1:39.05

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  7Laub, Chloe P1 32.47

SOLO-NE  8Denner, Colette L2 35.29

SOLO-NE  8Bunyar, Ryann P--- DQ

SOLO-NE  8Caldwell, Ayla M--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  8Cha, Arden H1 2:07.08

1:02.53 1:04.55

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Caldwell, Ayla M1 34.39

CS-NE  8Gertsberg, Miriam R--- DQ

CS-NE  7Laub, Chloe P--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Osgood, Avery P1 50.49

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Osgood, Avery P1 1:42.50

48.82 53.68

CS-NE  8Cha, Arden H2 1:57.65

 
Girls 9-10 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Alperin, Jenna C1 16.84

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A2 18.44

SOLO-NE  9Sanborn, Miranda R3 19.03

ORO-NE 10Redden, Breeanne M4 21.23

SOLO-NE 10Chi, Linnea M5 21.41

SOLO-NE  9Lizotte, Leigha A6 21.75

SOLO-NE  9Morse, Clover M7 25.05

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 10Vinarsky, Eva F1 33.13

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L2 36.05

SOLO-NE 10Bester, Ashley A3 36.47

SOLO-NE  9Desjardins, Sadie J4 37.48

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A5 37.51

CS-NE 10Silva, Amalia J6 38.06

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O7 38.60

CS-NE  9Goldenheim, Charlotte A8 41.43

SOLO-NE  9Lingel, Brooke E9 43.83

SOLO-NE  9O'Shea, Emilie J10 45.95

ORO-NE 10Redden, Breeanne M11 48.53

CS-NE  9Ensign, Beatrice K12 49.88

ORO-NE  9Bridle, Faith V13 50.87

CS-NE  9Nanji, Sofia N14 53.55

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Gelsey Drees, Adriana A1 1:11.25

35.05 36.20

CS-NE 10Vinarsky, Eva F2 1:14.84

35.76 39.08

SOLO-NE 10Premo, Ava S3 1:18.70

39.17 39.53

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L4 1:21.06

39.33 41.73

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A5 1:24.75

40.31 44.44

SOLO-NE 10Elliott, Adel T6 1:29.84

40.95 48.89

CS-NE 10Silva, Amalia J7 1:31.91

42.46 49.45

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O8 1:35.36

44.61 50.75

CS-NE  9Goldenheim, Charlotte A9 1:36.16

43.95 52.21

SOLO-NE 10Conlan, Elizabeth M10 1:41.84

45.24 56.60

SOLO-NE 10Chi, Linnea M11 1:44.93

50.35 54.58

SOLO-NE  9Sanborn, Miranda R12 1:47.41

47.30 1:00.11

ORO-NE 10Redden, Breeanne M13 1:50.36

51.37 58.99

SOLO-NE  9O'Shea, Emilie J14 1:50.40

52.87 57.53

ORO-NE  9Bridle, Faith V15 1:51.42

CS-NE  9Ensign, Beatrice K16 1:52.47

52.78 59.69

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 10Vinarsky, Eva F1 2:45.07

37.52 42.11 41.7043.74

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A2 3:00.42

39.90 46.38 46.1448.00

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O3 3:08.83

43.34 50.26 44.9850.25

CS-NE 10Silva, Amalia J4 3:13.70

41.17 51.55 51.6249.36

CS-NE  9Goldenheim, Charlotte A5 3:25.08

45.48 53.55 50.5855.47

 
Girls 9-10 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A1 21.04

SOLO-NE  9Lizotte, Leigha A2 23.35

SOLO-NE 10Conlan, Elizabeth M3 23.60

SOLO-NE 10Chi, Linnea M4 23.84

SOLO-NE  9Morse, Clover M5 26.51

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 10Vinarsky, Eva F1 40.95

SOLO-NE  9Desjardins, Sadie J2 41.82

CS-NE 10Silva, Amalia J3 42.42

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L4 43.39

CS-NE  9Goldenheim, Charlotte A5 44.35

SOLO-NE 10Bester, Ashley A6 44.52

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A7 45.35

SOLO-NE 10Elliott, Adel T8 47.79

SOLO-NE  9O'Shea, Emilie J9 49.03

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O10 49.27

SOLO-NE  9Lingel, Brooke E11 50.04
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"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
(Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back)

CS-NE  9Ensign, Beatrice K12 51.88

ORO-NE  9Bridle, Faith V13 55.93

CS-NE  9Nanji, Sofia N14 56.33

SOLO-NE  9Lizotte, Leigha A15 56.77

ORO-NE 10Redden, Breeanne M16 1:04.26

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 10Vinarsky, Eva F1 1:29.83

43.98 45.85

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L2 1:34.23

45.60 48.63

CS-NE 10Silva, Amalia J3 1:35.38

45.54 49.84

SOLO-NE 10Alperin, Jenna C4 1:36.36

46.26 50.10

CS-NE  9Goldenheim, Charlotte A5 1:44.80

49.68 55.12

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O6 1:47.30

53.61 53.69

CS-NE  9Ensign, Beatrice K7 1:54.32

53.99 1:00.33

ORO-NE  9Bridle, Faith V8 2:00.53

56.61 1:03.92

 
Girls 9-10 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A1 24.02

SOLO-NE 10Conlan, Elizabeth M2 34.90

ORO-NE 10Redden, Breeanne M3 42.48

SOLO-NE  9Lizotte, Leigha A--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Gelsey Drees, Adriana A1 45.72

CS-NE 10Vinarsky, Eva F2 46.24

SOLO-NE 10Elliott, Adel T3 50.15

CS-NE 10Silva, Amalia J4 52.38

SOLO-NE 10Premo, Ava S5 53.15

CS-NE  9Goldenheim, Charlotte A6 54.44

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L7 55.19

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O8 56.67

SOLO-NE 10Alperin, Jenna C9 57.12

SOLO-NE 10Chi, Linnea M10 1:02.72

SOLO-NE  9Sanborn, Miranda R11 1:11.27

SOLO-NE  9O'Shea, Emilie J12 1:11.75

CS-NE  9Ensign, Beatrice K13 1:14.14

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Gelsey Drees, Adriana A1 1:36.85

47.67 49.18

CS-NE 10Vinarsky, Eva F2 1:41.30

48.28 53.02

SOLO-NE 10Elliott, Adel T3 1:46.28

49.70 56.58

CS-NE 10Silva, Amalia J4 1:46.66

50.75 55.91

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O5 2:00.72

56.97 1:03.75

CS-NE  9Goldenheim, Charlotte A6 2:03.89

58.17 1:05.72

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L7 2:05.02

58.49 1:06.53

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A--- DQ

CS-NE  9Ensign, Beatrice K--- DQ

ORO-NE  9Bridle, Faith V--- DQ

CS-NE  9Nanji, Sofia N--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A1 22.11

SOLO-NE 10Conlan, Elizabeth M2 23.64

SOLO-NE  9Sanborn, Miranda R3 25.51

ORO-NE 10Redden, Breeanne M--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 10Vinarsky, Eva F1 37.97

SOLO-NE 10Premo, Ava S2 41.38

CS-NE 10Silva, Amalia J3 44.03

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L4 50.72

CS-NE  9Goldenheim, Charlotte A5 51.50

SOLO-NE  9O'Shea, Emilie J6 54.26

SOLO-NE 10Chi, Linnea M7 56.20

ORO-NE  9Bridle, Faith V8 1:01.36

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O9 1:21.68

CS-NE  9Ensign, Beatrice K--- DQ

SOLO-NE 10Alperin, Jenna C--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Gelsey Drees, Adriana A1 1:25.37

41.71 43.66

SOLO-NE 10Premo, Ava S2 1:37.16

42.02 55.14

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A3 1:53.64

53.68 59.96

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L4 2:00.05

52.06 1:07.99

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Gelsey Drees, Adriana A1 1:21.60

39.37 42.23

CS-NE 10Vinarsky, Eva F2 1:29.40

40.58 48.82

SOLO-NE 10Premo, Ava S3 1:30.78

42.43 48.35

CS-NE 10Silva, Amalia J4 1:34.89

43.24 51.65

SOLO-NE  9Desjardins, Sadie J5 1:41.14

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L6 1:41.37

47.99 53.38

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A7 1:45.94

51.24 54.70

SOLO-NE 10Bester, Ashley A8 1:45.98

50.89 55.09

CS-NE  9Goldenheim, Charlotte A9 1:51.82

50.85 1:00.97

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O10 1:54.03

1:00.53 53.50

SOLO-NE  9O'Shea, Emilie J11 1:56.04

52.61 1:03.43

SOLO-NE  9Lingel, Brooke E12 2:06.86

CS-NE  9Ensign, Beatrice K13 2:07.86

1:04.45 1:03.41

CS-NE  9Nanji, Sofia N14 2:13.68

1:03.22 1:10.46

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Gelsey Drees, Adriana A1 2:52.63

40.33 41.91 38.5151.88

CS-NE 10Vinarsky, Eva F2 3:07.71

39.29 48.79 42.0957.54

SOLO-NE 10Licata, Sinead A3 3:30.70

51.82 53.59 42.841:02.45

CS-NE 10Silva, Amalia J4 3:32.24

45.31 53.94 51.641:01.35

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L5 3:32.99

50.88 53.10 45.431:03.58

CS-NE  9Goldenheim, Charlotte A6 3:49.62

51.97 56.33 55.421:05.90

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O7 3:59.69

1:15.04 57.89 43.321:03.44

SOLO-NE 10Chi, Linnea M8 4:11.75

1:00.70 59.91 54.251:16.89

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Bene, Juliette Z1 28.34

SOLO-NE 11Tucker, Mari E2 29.89

SOLO-NE 12Steckler, Nel E3 30.24

CS-NE 11Deming, Serena H4 30.26

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Camdyn Rae K5 30.31

SOLO-NE 11Sirois, Ella M6 30.79

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M7 31.00

SOLO-NE 12Hebel, Taryn L8 31.13

SOLO-NE 12Babineau, Makenna L9 32.72

SOLO-NE 12Noonan, Ellie R10 33.67

SOLO-NE 11Tully, Fallon B11 34.03

CS-NE 12Charner-Laird, Wylie G12 34.09
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(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free)

SOLO-NE 12Nyby, Olivia M13 34.35

CS-NE 12Guzman, Gabriela C14 35.19

ORO-NE 12McKane, Isabel15 35.46

SOLO-NE 11Thomas, Zosia J16 35.73

SOLO-NE 11Drobish, Lilah M17 35.79

ORO-NE 12Kroll, Cordelia G18 36.22

SOLO-NE 11McNally, Amelia A19 36.97

SOLO-NE 12Geezil, Ryleigh J20 37.32

SOLO-NE 11Wadland, Kyla B21 38.98

SOLO-NE 11Turner, Davi E22 40.09

SOLO-NE 12Johnson, Caroline S23 42.33

ORO-NE 12Kroll, Elise J24 43.55

SOLO-NE 11Dragon, Ashley N25 45.47

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11Tucker, Mari E1 1:03.16

31.08 32.08

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Camdyn Rae K2 1:05.56

32.01 33.55

SOLO-NE 12Steckler, Nel E3 1:05.57

31.60 33.97

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M4 1:06.13

32.45 33.68

SOLO-NE 12Van De Water, Laurel J5 1:06.61

31.26 35.35

CS-NE 11Deming, Serena H6 1:07.78

32.15 35.63

SOLO-NE 11Sirois, Ella M7 1:08.75

32.85 35.90

SOLO-NE 11Raymond, Summer J8 1:08.80

33.19 35.61

CS-NE 12Matsuzaka, Mikoto9 1:09.01

32.37 36.64

SOLO-NE 12Shaheen, Lena E10 1:09.11

31.87 37.24

CS-NE 12Hadar, Kailee R11 1:09.25

33.95 35.30

SOLO-NE 12Babineau, Makenna L12 1:12.13

34.68 37.45

SOLO-NE 12Nyby, Olivia M13 1:14.90

36.15 38.75

SOLO-NE 12Prem, Arshiaa14 1:15.12

35.44 39.68

CS-NE 12Cairo, Coco Marie15 1:15.16

35.64 39.52

CS-NE 11Charlton, Erica V16 1:16.26

36.00 40.26

CS-NE 12Charner-Laird, Wylie G17 1:16.76

35.74 41.02

CS-NE 12Guzman, Gabriela C18 1:17.17

36.41 40.76

ORO-NE 12McKane, Isabel19 1:17.74

37.43 40.31

SOLO-NE 12Noonan, Ellie R20 1:19.38

36.90 42.48

ORO-NE 12Johnson, Emma L21 1:19.78

37.32 42.46

SOLO-NE 11Drobish, Lilah M22 1:20.32

38.41 41.91

SOLO-NE 12Geezil, Ryleigh J23 1:20.93

39.33 41.60

ORO-NE 12Gargac, Nora L24 1:21.27

37.58 43.69

SOLO-NE 11McNally, Amelia A25 1:21.90

37.60 44.30

SOLO-NE 11Byram, Maura C26 1:31.38

42.78 48.60

SOLO-NE 12Johnson, Caroline S27 1:34.67

46.38 48.29

CS-NE 11Sundaram, Aarna B28 1:36.65

44.68 51.97

SOLO-NE 11Turner, Davi E29 1:37.02

SOLO-NE 11Dragon, Ashley N30 1:53.38

51.32 1:02.06

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Camdyn Rae K1 2:18.52

33.23 34.98 33.6836.63

CS-NE 12Blatt, Madelyn A2 2:20.28

29.99 34.68 37.8837.73

SOLO-NE 12Steckler, Nel E3 2:20.50

33.28 35.20 35.0436.98

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M4 2:27.16

33.43 37.62 36.8439.27

CS-NE 11Deming, Serena H5 2:32.25

34.25 39.13 37.9040.97

CS-NE 12Matsuzaka, Mikoto6 2:35.18

34.58 38.28 40.6041.72

SOLO-NE 11Sirois, Ella M7 2:35.31

33.64 40.50 39.1342.04

CS-NE 12Hadar, Kailee R8 2:37.08

36.85 40.38 37.8342.02

SOLO-NE 12Babineau, Makenna L9 2:37.49

36.01 40.14 38.9742.37

SOLO-NE 11Tully, Fallon B10 2:39.21

38.07 41.00 38.9541.19

CS-NE 12Charner-Laird, Wylie G11 2:39.22

36.98 41.92 39.1541.17

CS-NE 12Cairo, Coco Marie12 2:39.98

37.68 40.98 40.0741.25

ORO-NE 11Wennberg, Hilary J13 2:41.92

37.53 42.56 37.7644.07

SOLO-NE 12Nyby, Olivia M14 2:42.24

36.51 40.64 41.9443.15

SOLO-NE 12Noonan, Ellie R15 2:46.36

36.88 42.15 42.1745.16

CS-NE 12Guzman, Gabriela C16 2:49.19

37.91 42.90

SOLO-NE 12Prem, Arshiaa17 2:49.36

37.01 42.57 42.9246.86

ORO-NE 12Johnson, Emma L18 2:53.20

38.51 44.02 44.4646.21

ORO-NE 12McKane, Isabel19 2:55.83

38.24 44.72 45.2247.65

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Bene, Juliette Z1 34.22

SOLO-NE 11Raymond, Summer J2 34.55

SOLO-NE 12Hebel, Taryn L3 35.42

SOLO-NE 12Steckler, Nel E4 35.55

CS-NE 11Deming, Serena H5 36.31

SOLO-NE 11Tully, Fallon B6 37.04

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M7 38.85

SOLO-NE 11Thomas, Zosia J8 39.14

CS-NE 12Guzman, Gabriela C9 40.66

ORO-NE 11Wennberg, Hilary J10 40.80

SOLO-NE 12Nyby, Olivia M11 41.04

SOLO-NE 11Drobish, Lilah M12 41.44

SOLO-NE 12Babineau, Makenna L13 42.05

SOLO-NE 12Prem, Arshiaa14 42.22

SOLO-NE 11McNally, Amelia A15 42.59

SOLO-NE 12Geezil, Ryleigh J16 42.85

ORO-NE 12Johnson, Emma L17 43.36

SOLO-NE 12Noonan, Ellie R18 43.61

SOLO-NE 11Wadland, Kyla B19 44.56

SOLO-NE 12Johnson, Caroline S20 44.85

SOLO-NE 11Byram, Maura C21 45.33

SOLO-NE 11Turner, Davi E22 49.53

SOLO-NE 11Dragon, Ashley N23 55.14

ORO-NE 12Kroll, Elise J24 55.21

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11Tucker, Mari E1 1:10.69

35.10 35.59

SOLO-NE 12Steckler, Nel E2 1:15.61

37.49 38.12

SOLO-NE 12Van De Water, Laurel J3 1:17.19

37.45 39.74

CS-NE 12Matsuzaka, Mikoto4 1:17.53

37.54 39.99

CS-NE 11Deming, Serena H5 1:17.70

38.52 39.18

SOLO-NE 12Shaheen, Lena E6 1:18.45

37.06 41.39

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M7 1:19.53

39.16 40.37

SOLO-NE 11Tully, Fallon B8 1:21.01

39.92 41.09

CS-NE 12Cairo, Coco Marie9 1:21.46

40.85 40.61

CS-NE 12Charner-Laird, Wylie G10 1:23.68

39.77 43.91
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(Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back)

CS-NE 12Hadar, Kailee R11 1:27.20

SOLO-NE 11Drobish, Lilah M12 1:27.22

42.14 45.08

SOLO-NE 12Nyby, Olivia M13 1:29.56

44.71 44.85

SOLO-NE 12Prem, Arshiaa14 1:29.61

43.77 45.84

ORO-NE 12McKane, Isabel15 1:29.88

43.92 45.96

CS-NE 11Charlton, Erica V16 1:30.74

44.19 46.55

ORO-NE 12Gargac, Nora L17 1:35.67

44.20 51.47

SOLO-NE 12Noonan, Ellie R18 1:35.73

SOLO-NE 11McNally, Amelia A19 1:35.97

CS-NE 11Sundaram, Aarna B20 1:44.41

SOLO-NE 11Dragon, Ashley N21 1:50.46

SOLO-NE 12Johnson, Caroline S--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11Raymond, Summer J1 39.30

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Camdyn Rae K2 39.53

SOLO-NE 12Bene, Juliette Z3 39.83

SOLO-NE 11Sirois, Ella M4 40.44

CS-NE 12Cairo, Coco Marie5 44.08

ORO-NE 11Wennberg, Hilary J6 44.59

SOLO-NE 12Shaheen, Lena E7 44.91

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M8 46.44

SOLO-NE 12Noonan, Ellie R9 46.91

CS-NE 12Hadar, Kailee R10 47.58

ORO-NE 12Gargac, Nora L11 47.74

ORO-NE 12Johnson, Emma L12 47.81

CS-NE 11Charlton, Erica V13 48.64

CS-NE 12Guzman, Gabriela C14 48.71

SOLO-NE 11Byram, Maura C15 49.43

SOLO-NE 11Tully, Fallon B16 49.78

SOLO-NE 12Nyby, Olivia M17 50.08

SOLO-NE 12Babineau, Makenna L18 50.09

SOLO-NE 12Prem, Arshiaa19 50.10

SOLO-NE 11Drobish, Lilah M20 50.32

ORO-NE 12McKane, Isabel21 54.06

CS-NE 11Sundaram, Aarna B22 56.37

SOLO-NE 11Dragon, Ashley N23 1:03.43

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Camdyn Rae K1 1:26.69

41.74 44.95

SOLO-NE 11Raymond, Summer J2 1:27.17

41.57 45.60

SOLO-NE 12Bene, Juliette Z3 1:30.70

42.39 48.31

CS-NE 12Cairo, Coco Marie4 1:33.85

45.70 48.15

SOLO-NE 12Hebel, Taryn L5 1:36.16

45.07 51.09

CS-NE 12Matsuzaka, Mikoto6 1:36.70

46.22 50.48

CS-NE 11Deming, Serena H7 1:36.78

46.43 50.35

CS-NE 12Blatt, Madelyn A8 1:37.83

46.96 50.87

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M9 1:41.02

48.31 52.71

SOLO-NE 12Noonan, Ellie R10 1:41.64

47.07 54.57

ORO-NE 11Wennberg, Hilary J11 1:41.74

48.52 53.22

CS-NE 12Hadar, Kailee R12 1:45.05

49.56 55.49

ORO-NE 12Johnson, Emma L13 1:46.65

50.88 55.77

SOLO-NE 12Nyby, Olivia M14 1:48.08

51.57 56.51

ORO-NE 12Kroll, Cordelia G15 1:51.19

51.61 59.58

ORO-NE 12McKane, Isabel16 1:51.94

53.06 58.88

SOLO-NE 12Prem, Arshiaa17 1:52.35

53.81 58.54

SOLO-NE 11Byram, Maura C18 1:55.61

54.52 1:01.09

ORO-NE 12Kroll, Elise J19 1:59.23

54.64 1:04.59

SOLO-NE 11Dragon, Ashley N20 2:27.30

1:07.90 1:19.40

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11Tucker, Mari E1 30.99

SOLO-NE 12Shaheen, Lena E2 31.44

SOLO-NE 12Steckler, Nel E3 32.03

SOLO-NE 12Bene, Juliette Z4 32.71

SOLO-NE 11Raymond, Summer J5 35.83

CS-NE 11Deming, Serena H6 36.81

ORO-NE 11Wennberg, Hilary J7 37.44

CS-NE 12Matsuzaka, Mikoto8 37.57

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M9 38.02

SOLO-NE 11Tully, Fallon B10 39.04

SOLO-NE 11Byram, Maura C11 39.62

CS-NE 11Charlton, Erica V12 40.03

CS-NE 12Charner-Laird, Wylie G13 40.62

SOLO-NE 12Prem, Arshiaa14 41.08

CS-NE 12Guzman, Gabriela C15 41.67

SOLO-NE 12Babineau, Makenna L16 42.03

SOLO-NE 12Nyby, Olivia M17 42.39

SOLO-NE 12Geezil, Ryleigh J18 43.28

SOLO-NE 12Noonan, Ellie R19 46.03

SOLO-NE 11Turner, Davi E20 47.60

SOLO-NE 12Johnson, Caroline S21 55.10

CS-NE 11Sundaram, Aarna B22 1:05.18

SOLO-NE 11Dragon, Ashley N23 1:16.90

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11Tucker, Mari E1 1:10.53

32.90 37.63

SOLO-NE 12Steckler, Nel E2 1:16.60

36.58 40.02

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Camdyn Rae K3 1:17.23

36.50 40.73

CS-NE 12Blatt, Madelyn A4 1:19.23

37.86 41.37

SOLO-NE 12Hebel, Taryn L5 1:20.67

34.67 46.00

CS-NE 12Hadar, Kailee R6 1:26.17

39.49 46.68

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M7 1:30.65

42.49 48.16

CS-NE 12Cairo, Coco Marie8 1:30.95

43.39 47.56

CS-NE 12Matsuzaka, Mikoto9 1:32.91

42.83 50.08

CS-NE 12Charner-Laird, Wylie G10 1:34.99

42.37 52.62

SOLO-NE 11Byram, Maura C11 1:38.93

42.85 56.08

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11Tucker, Mari E1 1:12.32

33.00 39.32

SOLO-NE 12Bene, Juliette Z2 1:13.70

34.08 39.62

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Camdyn Rae K3 1:16.17

36.61 39.56

CS-NE 12Blatt, Madelyn A4 1:17.23

34.59 42.64

SOLO-NE 11Raymond, Summer J5 1:17.26

38.04 39.22

SOLO-NE 11Sirois, Ella M6 1:20.71

38.39 42.32

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M7 1:21.34

38.63 42.71

CS-NE 12Hadar, Kailee R8 1:22.16

38.58 43.58

CS-NE 12Matsuzaka, Mikoto9 1:22.96

37.54 45.42

CS-NE 12Charner-Laird, Wylie G10 1:23.85

37.81 46.04

CS-NE 11Deming, Serena H11 1:24.46

38.81 45.65

SOLO-NE 12Hebel, Taryn L12 1:24.66

36.47 48.19
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2023 NE SOLO Snowball Classic - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

NE23-0106SOLO

"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
(Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

SOLO-NE 11Tully, Fallon B13 1:25.10

38.84 46.26

CS-NE 12Cairo, Coco Marie14 1:25.33

40.90 44.43

SOLO-NE 12Nyby, Olivia M15 1:28.26

41.23 47.03

SOLO-NE 12Noonan, Ellie R16 1:30.63

43.44 47.19

SOLO-NE 12Babineau, Makenna L17 1:30.82

43.21 47.61

CS-NE 12Guzman, Gabriela C18 1:31.11

41.47 49.64

ORO-NE 12McKane, Isabel19 1:31.28

42.36 48.92

ORO-NE 12Johnson, Emma L20 1:31.73

42.18 49.55

SOLO-NE 11Drobish, Lilah M21 1:32.71

43.75 48.96

SOLO-NE 12Prem, Arshiaa22 1:32.84

43.46 49.38

SOLO-NE 11McNally, Amelia A23 1:39.17

44.93 54.24

ORO-NE 12Kroll, Cordelia G24 1:40.14

48.29 51.85

SOLO-NE 11Turner, Davi E25 1:50.09

52.31 57.78

SOLO-NE 12Johnson, Caroline S26 1:50.11

50.96 59.15

SOLO-NE 11Wadland, Kyla B27 1:55.61

56.27 59.34

SOLO-NE 11Dragon, Ashley N28 2:17.20

1:10.81 1:06.39

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Camdyn Rae K1 2:37.24

34.85 41.46 34.8246.11

SOLO-NE 12Steckler, Nel E2 2:44.59

34.31 42.67 36.2351.38

SOLO-NE 12Bene, Juliette Z3 2:47.39

35.43 42.87 37.7851.31

SOLO-NE 11Sirois, Ella M4 2:48.56

34.42 43.45 40.0250.67

SOLO-NE 12Van De Water, Laurel J5 2:52.67

36.84 44.02 40.7151.10

SOLO-NE 12Dalke, Evie M6 2:54.27

38.55 44.30 36.3455.08

CS-NE 12Hadar, Kailee R7 2:55.09

37.16 45.92 37.9254.09

SOLO-NE 11Tully, Fallon B8 2:56.72

41.22 42.70 37.7455.06

CS-NE 12Matsuzaka, Mikoto9 2:57.13

39.33 44.43 39.3754.00

CS-NE 12Cairo, Coco Marie10 2:57.64

40.93 44.86 40.9150.94

CS-NE 12Charner-Laird, Wylie G11 3:03.20

39.49 46.32 38.6858.71

SOLO-NE 12Nyby, Olivia M12 3:05.12

41.28 45.10 40.5258.22

CS-NE 12Guzman, Gabriela C13 3:10.62

40.39 47.15 44.4958.59

SOLO-NE 12Noonan, Ellie R14 3:13.52

40.68 50.93 44.8457.07

ORO-NE 12McKane, Isabel15 3:14.53

43.49 46.29 42.731:02.02

ORO-NE 12Johnson, Emma L16 3:15.80

44.59 47.79 45.6657.76

CS-NE 11Charlton, Erica V17 3:16.95

41.35 50.68 44.231:00.69

CS-NE 11Sundaram, Aarna B18 3:57.65

1:00.21 56.74 50.781:09.92

 
Women 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Boemer, Anna M1 25.09

SOLO-NE 16Netishen, Julia R2 25.36

SOLO-NE 17Davidson, Lillian B3 26.29

SOLO-NE 14Jin, Chuanqing E4 26.30

SOLO-NE 15Gibbons, Mackenzie R5 26.40

SOLO-NE 17Kasabian, Kellie E6 26.63

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Avery J7 26.68

SOLO-NE 16Kim, Minji8 26.75

SOLO-NE 14Deng, Addison X9 26.76

SOLO-NE 13Rice, Imara R10 26.79

SOLO-NE 17George, Alexandra I11 26.82

SOLO-NE 16Bender, Samantha S12 26.97

CS-NE 13Burden, Tamsin A13 27.00

SOLO-NE 14Curley, Brynne M14 27.03

SOLO-NE 15Batchelder, Morgan A15 27.21

SOLO-NE 16Wang, Ellie J16 27.30

SOLO-NE 16Mosher, Claire M17 27.31

SOLO-NE 16Cardenas, Chryshen Maxinne T18 27.39

SOLO-NE 14Carbone, Addison J19 27.90

SOLO-NE 14McFarland, Charlotte C20 27.92

SOLO-NE 14Nichols, Elizabeth G21 27.99

SOLO-NE 12Bene, Juliette Z22 28.17

CS-NE 13Rogers, Caroline R23 28.20

SOLO-NE 15Carroll, Mary Lou E24 28.49

SOLO-NE 17Herbst, Sarah L25 28.50

CS-NE 13Perkins, Charley J26 28.75

SOLO-NE 15Mercier, Graciela E27 28.99

SOLO-NE 14Gelsey Drees, Eleanora E28 29.06

SOLO-NE 12Van De Water, Laurel J29 29.09

CS-NE 13Gamble, Elle30 29.20

SOLO-NE 15Bleckmann, Una E31 29.28

SOLO-NE 14Romano, Caroline I32 29.38

SOLO-NE 13Bass, Rylee M33 29.42

SOLO-NE 13Musumarra, Haley E34 29.80

SOLO-NE 13Smith, Kahley J35 30.35

SOLO-NE 15Patel, Samantha W36 30.70

SOLO-NE 16Reichert, Allison G37 30.80

CS-NE 13Jones, Vivian H38 31.13

SOLO-NE 13Schlosser, Abigail J39 31.52

SOLO-NE 15Annunziata Blaisdell, Olivia40 32.30

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Claire M41 32.55

SOLO-NE 13Anderson, Isabel L42 33.05

CS-NE 13Deming, Maia L43 33.12

SOLO-NE 14Kim, Andrea G44 33.19

SOLO-NE 13DeLano, Casey C45 33.47

ORO-NE 17Bonneau, Alanna L46 33.68

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Chloe P47 34.87

SOLO-NE 13Perrigo, Abby M48 35.41

ORO-NE 13Redden, Addison L49 39.89

SOLO-NE 13Tanguay, Isabella J--- DQ

 
Women 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Boemer, Anna M1 55.98

27.21 28.77

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Avery J2 56.27

27.38 28.89

SOLO-NE 16Bender, Samantha S3 58.20

28.59 29.61

SOLO-NE 17Kasabian, Kellie E*4 58.23

28.27 29.96

SOLO-NE 17George, Alexandra I*4 58.23

27.95 30.28

SOLO-NE 16Mosher, Claire M6 58.27

28.32 29.95

SOLO-NE 15Gibbons, Mackenzie R7 58.84

28.47 30.37

SOLO-NE 13Rice, Imara R8 59.03

28.08 30.95

SOLO-NE 16Netishen, Julia R9 59.77

28.23 31.54

SOLO-NE 13Whitaker, Jenna E10 59.88

28.96 30.92

CS-NE 13Hoover, Annabelle M11 1:00.27

28.83 31.44

CS-NE 13Burden, Tamsin A12 1:00.77

28.91 31.86

SOLO-NE 14Nichols, Elizabeth G13 1:00.91

28.83 32.08

CS-NE 13Rogers, Caroline R14 1:00.95

29.26 31.69

SOLO-NE 17Herbst, Sarah L15 1:01.01

29.35 31.66

SOLO-NE 12Bene, Juliette Z16 1:01.81

29.92 31.89

CS-NE 13Gamble, Elle17 1:02.29

29.94 32.35

SOLO-NE 14Carbone, Addison J18 1:02.31

29.91 32.40

SOLO-NE 13Tanguay, Isabella J19 1:03.96

30.14 33.82
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2023 NE SOLO Snowball Classic - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

NE23-0106SOLO

"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
(Women 100 Yard Free)

CS-NE 14Rothman, Claudia J20 1:04.06

31.17 32.89

SOLO-NE 13Bass, Rylee M21 1:04.87

31.67 33.20

SOLO-NE 14Glode, Liliana M22 1:04.98

31.08 33.90

SOLO-NE 17Young, Ava G23 1:05.22

30.71 34.51

SOLO-NE 14Netishen, Katherine M24 1:06.14

32.01 34.13

SOLO-NE 13Musumarra, Haley E25 1:07.59

32.43 35.16

SOLO-NE 13Smith, Kahley J26 1:09.03

33.60 35.43

SOLO-NE 13Schlosser, Abigail J27 1:10.11

34.03 36.08

CS-NE 13Jones, Vivian H28 1:10.47

34.11 36.36

SOLO-NE 13Anderson, Isabel L29 1:11.81

35.00 36.81

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Claire M30 1:12.31

34.50 37.81

SOLO-NE 13DeLano, Casey C31 1:14.98

35.50 39.48

SOLO-NE 13Perrigo, Abby M32 1:19.69

38.17 41.52

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Chloe P33 1:22.37

40.07 42.30

ORO-NE 13Redden, Addison L34 1:37.23

46.08 51.15

 
Women 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Boemer, Anna M1 1:59.49

27.63 30.34 30.7430.78

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Avery J2 2:04.03

28.77 31.42 31.7832.06

SOLO-NE 16Mosher, Claire M3 2:04.07

28.95 31.24 31.7732.11

SOLO-NE 17Kasabian, Kellie E4 2:05.75

29.11 31.55 32.3132.78

CS-NE 13Hoover, Annabelle M5 2:05.92

28.77 32.00 32.9432.21

SOLO-NE 15Gibbons, Mackenzie R6 2:07.00

29.38 33.23 31.0533.34

CS-NE 13Rogers, Caroline R7 2:07.67

29.19 32.09 33.0533.34

SOLO-NE 14Deng, Addison X8 2:08.17

29.20 32.05 33.3133.61

SOLO-NE 17Davidson, Lillian B9 2:09.63

28.90 32.20 34.8133.72

CS-NE 13Burden, Tamsin A10 2:09.96

29.39 33.40 33.1034.07

SOLO-NE 14Nichols, Elizabeth G11 2:10.18

28.79 33.05 34.1134.23

SOLO-NE 15Bleckmann, Una E12 2:12.39

30.55 33.70 33.2734.87

CS-NE 13Gamble, Elle13 2:13.10

30.59 33.62 34.3934.50

CS-NE 13Perkins, Charley J14 2:13.83

30.54 33.76 34.7634.77

SOLO-NE 17Herbst, Sarah L15 2:14.50

30.14 34.28 34.4635.62

SOLO-NE 17George, Alexandra I16 2:15.52

30.57 34.37 34.2036.38

CS-NE 14Rothman, Claudia J17 2:15.98

31.53 34.14 35.0135.30

SOLO-NE 16Cardenas, Chryshen Maxinne T18 2:16.11

30.64 33.83 35.6535.99

SOLO-NE 14Glode, Liliana M19 2:19.50

32.23 36.43 34.7636.08

SOLO-NE 13Bass, Rylee M20 2:24.09

32.43 36.97 36.2638.43

SOLO-NE 15Patel, Samantha W21 2:25.07

32.86 35.92 38.0338.26

SOLO-NE 14Netishen, Katherine M22 2:25.88

33.40 37.50 36.7938.19

SOLO-NE 13Smith, Kahley J23 2:26.12

34.01 37.79 35.8138.51

CS-NE 13Jones, Vivian H24 2:26.29

33.37 36.98 37.1338.81

CS-NE 13Deming, Maia L25 2:29.30

34.51 37.95 37.6539.19

SOLO-NE 15Annunziata Blaisdell, Olivia26 2:30.71

33.80 38.25 38.9339.73

SOLO-NE 14Kim, Andrea G27 2:31.67

34.49 37.25 40.0839.85

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Claire M28 2:34.62

34.13 39.58 39.4641.45

ORO-NE 17Bonneau, Alanna L29 2:42.15

35.89 40.29 42.2243.75

SOLO-NE 13Perrigo, Abby M30 2:55.53

39.19 44.18 45.8146.35

ORO-NE 13Redden, Addison L31 3:26.75

46.29 53.27

 
Women 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Avery J1 5:33.88

29.34 32.85 34.3333.74

33.85 33.83 33.92 34.27

34.18 33.57

SOLO-NE 16Zhang, Audrey2 5:40.37

30.17 33.39 34.6034.47

34.58 34.63 35.41 35.52

35.52 32.08

SOLO-NE 15Gibbons, Mackenzie R3 5:42.97

29.27 34.18 35.3035.52

35.22 35.70 35.69 35.41

34.46 32.22

SOLO-NE 14Nichols, Elizabeth G4 5:45.45

29.77 34.18 35.3035.09

35.06 35.80 35.91 35.73

35.14 33.47

CS-NE 13Hoover, Annabelle M5 5:47.96

28.89 32.95 35.3534.25

36.81 36.63 36.26 36.13

36.73 33.96

CS-NE 13Burden, Tamsin A6 5:49.56

30.24 34.85 35.4635.27

35.83 35.74 36.42 36.22

35.29 34.24

SOLO-NE 11Tucker, Mari E7 5:53.07

32.43 35.36 36.1736.47

36.38 36.38 36.13 36.11

34.61 33.03

CS-NE 13Perkins, Charley J8 6:01.26

30.77 34.71 37.1436.39

37.01 36.94 37.63 37.29

36.99 36.39

SOLO-NE 14Carbone, Addison J9 6:02.07

30.35 35.34 38.0637.18

38.11 37.49 37.15 36.62

35.88 35.89

CS-NE 14Rothman, Claudia J10 6:06.18

32.96 36.02 37.0836.82

37.22 36.96 37.25 37.43

37.50 36.94

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Camdyn Rae K11 6:12.65

33.50 37.26 38.2338.05

38.20 38.56 38.50 38.84

36.93 34.58

SOLO-NE 12Steckler, Nel E12 6:24.22

35.82 38.18 39.4438.11

39.19 40.03 39.65 38.74

38.49 36.57

SOLO-NE 12Bene, Juliette Z13 6:34.99

31.52 37.78 41.1640.81

40.89 40.97 41.44 41.97

40.62 37.83

CS-NE 13Deming, Maia L14 6:40.54

35.79 40.39 41.1040.81

41.24 41.87 41.86 41.58

39.45 36.45

CS-NE 11Deming, Serena H15 6:46.70

36.28 40.53 41.8242.37

41.75 41.25 41.93 41.44

39.99 39.34

ORO-NE 11Wennberg, Hilary J16 7:12.44

38.07 43.02 44.1043.67

44.39 45.31 45.55 43.67

44.57 40.09
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"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
(Women 500 Yard Free)

CS-NE 12Charner-Laird, Wylie G17 7:14.86

36.31 42.78 45.8444.27

45.34 46.80 45.48 44.79

42.40 40.85

CS-NE 11Charlton, Erica V18 7:26.36

39.44 44.50 46.0644.90

45.35 45.60 46.85 45.93

44.48 43.25

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L19 7:55.27

40.70 46.20 49.2948.58

49.63 48.25 49.71 48.57

48.51 45.83

CS-NE  9Mundt, Erin O20 8:32.87

44.36 52.18 53.2252.12

52.76 54.03 51.74 52.89

52.27 47.30

ORO-NE 13Redden, Addison L21 9:10.79

45.38 54.43 56.8356.70

1:54.12 58.00

54.60 52.53

 
Women 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Avery J1 59.51

29.23 30.28

CS-NE 13Hoover, Annabelle M2 1:01.24

29.98 31.26

SOLO-NE 16Netishen, Julia R3 1:04.80

31.87 32.93

SOLO-NE 15Gibbons, Mackenzie R4 1:05.71

32.06 33.65

SOLO-NE 16Wang, Ellie J5 1:05.72

32.04 33.68

SOLO-NE 15Batchelder, Morgan A6 1:05.76

32.41 33.35

SOLO-NE 14Jin, Chuanqing E7 1:06.16

32.50 33.66

SOLO-NE 16Bender, Samantha S8 1:07.06

32.76 34.30

SOLO-NE 14McFarland, Charlotte C9 1:07.14

32.20 34.94

SOLO-NE 16Kim, Minji10 1:07.58

32.54 35.04

SOLO-NE 15Carroll, Mary Lou E11 1:07.91

33.37 34.54

CS-NE 13Rogers, Caroline R12 1:08.17

33.07 35.10

SOLO-NE 14Romano, Caroline I13 1:08.26

32.90 35.36

SOLO-NE 17Herbst, Sarah L14 1:08.50

33.74 34.76

SOLO-NE 13Rice, Imara R15 1:08.64

33.24 35.40

SOLO-NE 14Carbone, Addison J16 1:08.85

32.83 36.02

SOLO-NE 13Tanguay, Isabella J17 1:09.37

33.83 35.54

SOLO-NE 14Nichols, Elizabeth G18 1:10.92

34.15 36.77

CS-NE 14Rothman, Claudia J19 1:11.30

35.29 36.01

SOLO-NE 16Stokel, Emily M20 1:11.61

34.85 36.76

SOLO-NE 17Davidson, Lillian B21 1:11.90

35.26 36.64

SOLO-NE 14Glode, Liliana M22 1:12.32

35.39 36.93

CS-NE 13Jones, Vivian H23 1:13.33

35.92 37.41

SOLO-NE 13Smith, Kahley J24 1:13.71

35.53 38.18

SOLO-NE 15Bleckmann, Una E25 1:14.79

36.78 38.01

SOLO-NE 12Van De Water, Laurel J26 1:16.14

36.26 39.88

SOLO-NE 14Gelsey Drees, Eleanora E27 1:17.86

37.08 40.78

SOLO-NE 15Patel, Samantha W28 1:18.56

38.34 40.22

SOLO-NE 15Annunziata Blaisdell, Olivia29 1:20.28

38.40 41.88

SOLO-NE 14Kim, Andrea G30 1:20.49

39.35 41.14

SOLO-NE 13Bass, Rylee M31 1:21.97

ORO-NE 17Bonneau, Alanna L32 1:22.96

40.59 42.37

CS-NE 13Deming, Maia L33 1:22.99

41.91 41.08

SOLO-NE 13DeLano, Casey C34 1:23.28

39.97 43.31

SOLO-NE 13Anderson, Isabel L35 1:24.56

1:29.95

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Claire M36 1:25.49

41.57 43.92

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Chloe P37 1:26.71

1:26.71

SOLO-NE 13Perrigo, Abby M38 1:40.02

1:40.02

 
Women 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Avery J1 2:10.20

30.48 32.35 33.9833.39

CS-NE 13Hoover, Annabelle M2 2:11.36

30.35 33.03 34.0633.92

SOLO-NE 16Bender, Samantha S3 2:21.38

33.36 35.52 36.2836.22

CS-NE 13Rogers, Caroline R4 2:24.23

34.48 36.80 35.4737.48

SOLO-NE 15Gibbons, Mackenzie R5 2:24.71

34.57 37.18 35.4037.56

SOLO-NE 16Netishen, Julia R6 2:25.59

33.17 36.54 37.5938.29

SOLO-NE 17Herbst, Sarah L7 2:26.76

35.49 36.93 36.4337.91

SOLO-NE 13Tanguay, Isabella J8 2:27.18

34.90 37.66 35.6738.95

SOLO-NE 17Young, Ava G9 2:27.61

34.59 37.10 37.5838.34

SOLO-NE 13Whitaker, Jenna E10 2:28.34

34.72 37.38 38.1538.09

SOLO-NE 14Carbone, Addison J11 2:31.34

34.38 37.86 40.0739.03

CS-NE 14Rothman, Claudia J12 2:32.94

36.60 38.54 38.6639.14

CS-NE 13Jones, Vivian H13 2:39.04

36.80 40.42 40.2241.60

SOLO-NE 14Gelsey Drees, Eleanora E14 2:49.19

37.74 42.23 44.4544.77

SOLO-NE 13Bass, Rylee M15 2:54.38

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Kim, Minji1 1:10.94

33.49 37.45

SOLO-NE 17Kasabian, Kellie E2 1:13.59

34.84 38.75

CS-NE 13Hoover, Annabelle M3 1:13.80

35.16 38.64

SOLO-NE 16Cardenas, Chryshen Maxinne T4 1:14.93

35.35 39.58

SOLO-NE 14Nichols, Elizabeth G5 1:17.64

36.08 41.56

CS-NE 14Rothman, Claudia J6 1:17.96

37.72 40.24

CS-NE 13Burden, Tamsin A7 1:19.06

37.52 41.54

SOLO-NE 14Romano, Caroline I8 1:19.26

37.86 41.40

SOLO-NE 13Gallant, Amelia R9 1:19.49

37.37 42.12

SOLO-NE 15Batchelder, Morgan A10 1:19.89

37.68 42.21

CS-NE 13Perkins, Charley J11 1:20.35

37.97 42.38

SOLO-NE 17Davidson, Lillian B12 1:21.35

38.89 42.46

SOLO-NE 14Jordan, Molly A13 1:21.43

38.18 43.25

SOLO-NE 14Curley, Brynne M14 1:21.51

38.53 42.98

SOLO-NE 15Carroll, Mary Lou E15 1:21.98

38.52 43.46

SOLO-NE 13Musumarra, Haley E16 1:22.83

38.31 44.52
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2023 NE SOLO Snowball Classic - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

NE23-0106SOLO

"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
(Women 100 Yard Breast)

SOLO-NE 13Schlosser, Abigail J17 1:23.93

39.57 44.36

SOLO-NE 13Smith, Kahley J18 1:26.45

41.06 45.39

SOLO-NE 14Glode, Liliana M19 1:28.61

42.27 46.34

SOLO-NE 15Mercier, Graciela E20 1:29.56

41.39 48.17

SOLO-NE 13Bass, Rylee M21 1:29.65

42.89 46.76

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Claire M22 1:29.71

43.06 46.65

SOLO-NE 14Netishen, Katherine M23 1:30.40

42.62 47.78

SOLO-NE 12Van De Water, Laurel J24 1:33.34

43.66 49.68

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Chloe P25 1:33.56

44.81 48.75

SOLO-NE 15Patel, Samantha W26 1:33.58

43.97 49.61

ORO-NE 17Bonneau, Alanna L27 1:36.29

45.61 50.68

SOLO-NE 13Anderson, Isabel L28 1:41.43

48.30 53.13

SOLO-NE 13Perrigo, Abby M29 1:41.70

47.21 54.49

ORO-NE 13Redden, Addison L30 2:08.57

1:00.48 1:08.09

 
Women 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 13Rice, Imara R1 2:35.76

35.21 38.74 40.9740.84

SOLO-NE 17Kasabian, Kellie E2 2:41.02

36.28 40.78 42.1241.84

CS-NE 13Hoover, Annabelle M3 2:43.24

36.21 41.63 43.0242.38

CS-NE 13Gamble, Elle4 2:43.54

37.04 41.02 43.2142.27

SOLO-NE 17Boemer, Anna M5 2:44.72

37.19 41.62 43.1142.80

CS-NE 13Rogers, Caroline R6 2:47.10

39.13 42.32 42.4143.24

CS-NE 13Burden, Tamsin A7 2:47.98

37.92 43.02 43.1443.90

CS-NE 13Perkins, Charley J8 2:49.18

38.64 42.06 44.6043.88

CS-NE 14Rothman, Claudia J9 2:52.90

40.56 43.52 44.5644.26

SOLO-NE 13Gallant, Amelia R10 2:52.93

38.35 44.20 45.1645.22

SOLO-NE 14Jordan, Molly A11 2:53.54

39.65 44.68 44.1745.04

SOLO-NE 14Curley, Brynne M12 2:54.30

39.60 43.55 45.5245.63

SOLO-NE 13Musumarra, Haley E13 2:56.33

39.88 45.46 44.5046.49

SOLO-NE 13Smith, Kahley J14 3:01.80

41.40 45.92 46.7047.78

SOLO-NE 13Schlosser, Abigail J15 3:05.81

43.01 46.33 47.2249.25

CS-NE 13Jones, Vivian H16 3:08.14

42.45 48.65 49.0547.99

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Claire M17 3:08.32

43.70 47.56 46.7850.28

SOLO-NE 13Bass, Rylee M18 3:10.69

43.07 48.28 49.2050.14

 
Women 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Boemer, Anna M1 56.69

26.54 30.15

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Avery J2 1:01.03

28.51 32.52

SOLO-NE 16Mosher, Claire M3 1:02.72

29.55 33.17

CS-NE 13Hoover, Annabelle M4 1:04.31

30.62 33.69

SOLO-NE 13Gallant, Amelia R5 1:05.16

30.05 35.11

SOLO-NE 13Rice, Imara R6 1:05.95

30.34 35.61

SOLO-NE 14Curley, Brynne M7 1:06.00

30.52 35.48

SOLO-NE 16Bender, Samantha S8 1:07.84

31.82 36.02

SOLO-NE 15Gibbons, Mackenzie R9 1:08.13

31.72 36.41

CS-NE 13Burden, Tamsin A10 1:09.32

31.60 37.72

SOLO-NE 16Netishen, Julia R11 1:10.04

32.45 37.59

SOLO-NE 14Jordan, Molly A12 1:11.06

32.55 38.51

CS-NE 13Perkins, Charley J13 1:11.71

33.17 38.54

SOLO-NE 14Glode, Liliana M14 1:12.46

33.74 38.72

SOLO-NE 14Nichols, Elizabeth G15 1:12.88

32.27 40.61

SOLO-NE 17Young, Ava G16 1:14.82

34.15 40.67

SOLO-NE 13Smith, Kahley J17 1:14.87

33.29 41.58

CS-NE 13Jones, Vivian H18 1:15.33

35.66 39.67

SOLO-NE 14Gelsey Drees, Eleanora E19 1:17.66

36.15 41.51

SOLO-NE 14Netishen, Katherine M20 1:22.08

37.86 44.22

SOLO-NE 13Schlosser, Abigail J21 1:24.30

39.55 44.75

SOLO-NE 13Anderson, Isabel L22 1:39.42

45.14 54.28

 
Women 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 14Curley, Brynne M1 2:31.63

32.38 37.79 40.6640.80

SOLO-NE 16Bender, Samantha S2 2:35.41

33.54 39.03 41.7541.09

CS-NE 13Gamble, Elle3 2:37.76

33.58 39.27 43.0641.85

SOLO-NE 13Tanguay, Isabella J4 2:48.40

35.28 41.17 45.5046.45

 
Women 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Avery J1 1:02.12

28.26 33.86

SOLO-NE 16Mosher, Claire M2 1:06.58

30.89 35.69

SOLO-NE 17Kasabian, Kellie E3 1:06.97

31.94 35.03

SOLO-NE 14Nichols, Elizabeth G4 1:07.92

31.82 36.10

SOLO-NE 15Gibbons, Mackenzie R5 1:08.08

30.64 37.44

CS-NE 13Burden, Tamsin A6 1:08.30

32.16 36.14

CS-NE 13Gamble, Elle7 1:08.93

33.08 35.85

CS-NE 13Perkins, Charley J8 1:09.03

32.23 36.80

SOLO-NE 17Herbst, Sarah L9 1:11.28

32.25 39.03

SOLO-NE 14Glode, Liliana M10 1:13.41

33.69 39.72

SOLO-NE 17Young, Ava G11 1:13.76

31.80 41.96

SOLO-NE 13Smith, Kahley J12 1:14.19

31.60 42.59

SOLO-NE 14Netishen, Katherine M13 1:17.14

35.86 41.28

SOLO-NE 13Schlosser, Abigail J14 1:17.66

37.82 39.84

SOLO-NE 13Bass, Rylee M15 1:19.67

39.12 40.55

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Claire M16 1:23.13

39.55 43.58

SOLO-NE 13Campano, Chloe P17 1:23.80

39.92 43.88

SOLO-NE 13DeLano, Casey C18 1:23.92

38.86 45.06
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2023 NE SOLO Snowball Classic - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

NE23-0106SOLO

"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
(Women 100 Yard IM)

SOLO-NE 13Anderson, Isabel L19 1:27.72

42.22 45.50

SOLO-NE 13Perrigo, Abby M20 1:30.27

43.40 46.87

ORO-NE 13Redden, Addison L21 1:54.45

52.11 1:02.34

 
Women 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Avery J1 2:12.22

28.79 32.74 32.3438.35

SOLO-NE 17Boemer, Anna M2 2:16.47

27.91 35.40 31.8141.35

SOLO-NE 14Jin, Chuanqing E3 2:17.11

30.15 34.40 32.1540.41

CS-NE 13Hoover, Annabelle M4 2:17.61

29.48 33.51 32.9341.69

SOLO-NE 13Rice, Imara R5 2:19.74

30.13 37.22 32.7639.63

SOLO-NE 16Mosher, Claire M6 2:21.09

29.82 35.90 32.4442.93

SOLO-NE 16Wang, Ellie J7 2:21.39

29.88 35.45 34.1141.95

CS-NE 13Rogers, Caroline R8 2:24.07

31.84 38.04 31.8842.31

SOLO-NE 14Deng, Addison X9 2:24.63

29.44 36.61 36.1842.40

SOLO-NE 16Netishen, Julia R10 2:25.43

31.97 36.67 32.8943.90

SOLO-NE 15Gibbons, Mackenzie R11 2:27.34

31.33 37.56 30.7747.68

CS-NE 13Gamble, Elle12 2:27.81

31.87 38.99 35.1841.77

CS-NE 13Burden, Tamsin A13 2:28.94

32.33 39.06 34.2443.31

SOLO-NE 16Cardenas, Chryshen Maxinne T14 2:29.43

33.01 38.67 35.2942.46

CS-NE 13Perkins, Charley J15 2:30.30

33.40 38.40 34.7743.73

SOLO-NE 15Carroll, Mary Lou E16 2:30.64

32.50 38.14 34.3445.66

SOLO-NE 13Gallant, Amelia R17 2:30.86

30.29 39.33 35.4045.84

CS-NE 14Rothman, Claudia J18 2:31.62

32.77 38.25 35.5345.07

SOLO-NE 17Herbst, Sarah L19 2:32.43

34.29 37.90 33.4546.79

SOLO-NE 14Romano, Caroline I20 2:34.87

36.93 37.57 35.5044.87

SOLO-NE 14McFarland, Charlotte C21 2:36.80

34.51 37.35 34.5450.40

SOLO-NE 16Stokel, Emily M22 2:37.03

34.01 35.03

SOLO-NE 15Bleckmann, Una E23 2:38.86

33.89 40.45 35.1949.33

SOLO-NE 14Gelsey Drees, Eleanora E24 2:39.24

35.40 41.65 36.7945.40

SOLO-NE 14Glode, Liliana M25 2:40.14

33.99 40.55 36.1249.48

CS-NE 13Jones, Vivian H26 2:41.87

34.15 39.94 38.5349.25

SOLO-NE 13Smith, Kahley J27 2:43.06

34.99 41.51 38.6647.90

SOLO-NE 13Schlosser, Abigail J28 2:47.42

37.68 45.50 36.2947.95

SOLO-NE 16Reichert, Allison G29 2:48.08

33.68 42.91 36.9354.56

SOLO-NE 14Netishen, Katherine M30 2:48.32

37.18 42.47 35.6653.01

SOLO-NE 14Kim, Andrea G31 2:51.20

35.29 43.05 39.2153.65

CS-NE 13Deming, Maia L32 2:53.54

39.77 44.56 37.5251.69

SOLO-NE 13DeLano, Casey C33 2:59.12

40.43 44.11 41.9652.62

SOLO-NE 15Annunziata Blaisdell, Olivia34 2:59.32

38.32 44.09 39.7457.17

 
Women 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Zhang, Audrey1 4:47.67

30.89 35.92 36.3135.86

40.25 40.54 34.42 33.48

SOLO-NE 17Boemer, Anna M2 4:48.56

28.58 32.72 37.1837.67

42.74 43.92 34.22 31.53

SOLO-NE 16Wang, Ellie J3 4:55.12

30.79 35.63 37.1837.38

41.93 42.72 35.19 34.30

SOLO-NE 16Mosher, Claire M4 4:55.29

29.90 33.76 36.6937.63

44.80 45.36 34.40 32.75

SOLO-NE 13Gallant, Amelia R5 5:03.77

30.61 35.87 37.6938.73

44.09 46.63 35.48 34.67

SOLO-NE 14Jordan, Molly A6 5:08.93

32.69 38.84 36.2237.19

47.39 47.20 35.62 33.78

CS-NE 13Rogers, Caroline R7 5:08.99

32.74 38.47 40.0740.04

44.07 45.64 34.52 33.44

CS-NE 13Gamble, Elle8 5:10.46

32.25 37.99 40.2940.46

42.71 45.39 35.67 35.70

SOLO-NE 13Tanguay, Isabella J9 5:27.62

34.04 41.57 38.8339.50

49.74 51.40 37.17 35.37

SOLO-NE 14Gelsey Drees, Eleanora E10 5:37.72

36.52 43.75 45.7743.52

45.25 46.72 39.56 36.63

SOLO-NE 11Sirois, Ella M11 6:05.86

35.15 48.98 46.4847.69

52.67 52.80 43.47 38.62

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Basenberg, Connor S1 23.38

CS-NE  7Cebi, Levent2 25.27

SOLO-NE  8Morrison, Declan T3 30.23

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  8Mundt, Ty J1 59.29

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  7Matov, Max1 1:43.18

45.64 57.54

CS-NE  8Mundt, Ty J2 2:18.99

1:03.64 1:15.35

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Basenberg, Connor S1 25.04

SOLO-NE  8Morrison, Declan T2 28.92

CS-NE  7Cebi, Levent3 29.84

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  8Mundt, Ty J1 1:07.30

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  8Mundt, Ty J1 2:23.39

1:10.43 1:12.96

CS-NE  7Matov, Max--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  7Cebi, Levent--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  7Cebi, Levent1 1:06.85

CS-NE  8Mundt, Ty J2 1:26.54

CS-NE  7Matov, Max--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  8Mundt, Ty J1 2:58.67

1:25.80 1:32.87
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2023 NE SOLO Snowball Classic - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

NE23-0106SOLO

"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  7Matov, Max1 28.51

CS-NE  7Cebi, Levent2 30.04

CS-NE  8Mundt, Ty J3 48.83

SOLO-NE  8Morrison, Declan T--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  8Mundt, Ty J1 2:39.57

1:25.23 1:14.34

 
Boys 9-10 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  9Jackman, Preston T1 19.30

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J2 19.65

SOLO-NE 10Ashok, Emmanuel S3 23.44

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J1 49.18

SOLO-NE 10Ashok, Emmanuel S2 53.16

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 10Cebi, Timur D1 1:31.46

41.62 49.84

SOLO-NE  9Jackman, Preston T2 1:36.03

43.56 52.47

CS-NE  9Ruan, Ethan K3 1:43.01

43.83 59.18

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J4 1:43.70

47.99 55.71

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J1 3:38.85

49.84 57.44 54.6756.90

 
Boys 9-10 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  9Jackman, Preston T1 20.93

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J2 30.53

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J1 58.97

SOLO-NE 10Ashok, Emmanuel S--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 10Cebi, Timur D1 1:41.92

49.88 52.04

CS-NE  9Ruan, Ethan K2 1:47.60

 
Boys 9-10 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J1 28.89

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  9Jackman, Preston T1 58.67

SOLO-NE 10Ashok, Emmanuel S2 1:07.05

CS-NE  9Ruan, Ethan K--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J1 2:22.79

1:06.37 1:16.42

 
Boys 9-10 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  9Jackman, Preston T1 24.93

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J2 26.93

SOLO-NE 10Ashok, Emmanuel S3 28.64

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 10Cebi, Timur D1 58.55

CS-NE  9Ruan, Ethan K--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J1 2:04.90

1:01.29 1:03.61

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 10Cebi, Timur D1 3:37.75

55.95 54.63 44.911:02.26

SOLO-NE 10Nyby, Rexlee J2 4:13.05

1:01.33 1:05.34 2:06.38

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ORO-NE 11Trudell, Silas R1 29.63

SOLO-NE 11Whitaker, Riley J2 30.35

SOLO-NE 12Cardenas, Matthew Christophe3 32.07

CS-NE 11Nanji, Alexander R4 40.42

SOLO-NE 11Shanaver, Rylan J5 42.24

SOLO-NE 12Trikha, Advit6 42.50

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Stewart, George A1 1:05.10

31.68 33.42

SOLO-NE 11Whitaker, Riley J2 1:06.94

31.37 35.57

SOLO-NE 12Lewis, Benjamin M3 1:08.18

32.64 35.54

SOLO-NE 12Cardenas, Matthew Christophe4 1:16.82

36.99 39.83

SOLO-NE 11Bender, Bryce W5 1:22.03

38.25 43.78

CS-NE 11Nanji, Alexander R6 1:33.33

ORO-NE 12Kinnison, Matthew J7 1:40.61

45.83 54.78

SOLO-NE 11Shanaver, Rylan J--- DNF

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Stewart, George A1 2:24.09

33.01 35.78 37.5937.71

ORO-NE 11Trudell, Silas R2 2:26.12

33.58 38.07 35.4039.07

SOLO-NE 11Whitaker, Riley J3 2:27.72

32.76 36.94 39.1138.91

SOLO-NE 12Cardenas, Matthew Christophe4 2:36.50

34.42 39.67 40.8441.57

SOLO-NE 11Bender, Bryce W5 2:55.40

39.50 45.05 44.5446.31

SOLO-NE 11True, Sebastian M6 3:03.29

39.69 46.52 47.8249.26

CS-NE 11Nanji, Alexander R7 3:15.44

48.94

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11Whitaker, Riley J1 38.19

SOLO-NE 11Bender, Bryce W2 41.22

CS-NE 11Nanji, Alexander R3 45.92

SOLO-NE 11Shanaver, Rylan J4 49.27

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11Whitaker, Riley J1 1:22.15

39.84 42.31

SOLO-NE 11Bender, Bryce W2 1:27.85

43.70 44.15

SOLO-NE 11True, Sebastian M3 1:38.31

CS-NE 11Nanji, Alexander R4 1:39.49

ORO-NE 12Kinnison, Matthew J5 1:45.70

51.28 54.42

SOLO-NE 11Shanaver, Rylan J6 1:48.47

52.25 56.22

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Stewart, George A1 35.47

SOLO-NE 12Lewis, Benjamin M2 42.16

SOLO-NE 12Cardenas, Matthew Christophe3 43.05

SOLO-NE 11Bender, Bryce W4 49.18

ORO-NE 12Kinnison, Matthew J5 52.91

SOLO-NE 11True, Sebastian M6 53.59

CS-NE 11Nanji, Alexander R7 54.00

SOLO-NE 12Trikha, Advit8 59.11
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2023 NE SOLO Snowball Classic - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

NE23-0106SOLO

"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Stewart, George A1 1:18.00

37.37 40.63

SOLO-NE 12Cardenas, Matthew Christophe2 1:29.49

42.81 46.68

SOLO-NE 11Bender, Bryce W3 1:49.81

51.68 58.13

CS-NE 11Nanji, Alexander R4 1:57.25

56.87 1:00.38

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Lewis, Benjamin M1 33.04

SOLO-NE 11Whitaker, Riley J2 37.57

SOLO-NE 12Cardenas, Matthew Christophe3 40.22

SOLO-NE 11Bender, Bryce W4 43.96

SOLO-NE 11True, Sebastian M5 49.53

CS-NE 11Nanji, Alexander R6 49.92

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 11Nanji, Alexander R1 DQ

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Stewart, George A1 1:14.18

36.98 37.20

ORO-NE 11Trudell, Silas R2 1:21.96

SOLO-NE 11Whitaker, Riley J3 1:22.33

37.32 45.01

SOLO-NE 12Cardenas, Matthew Christophe4 1:23.92

40.32 43.60

SOLO-NE 11True, Sebastian M5 1:38.33

44.40 53.93

SOLO-NE 11Bender, Bryce W--- DQ

SOLO-NE 11Shanaver, Rylan J--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Stewart, George A1 2:34.67

36.67 40.83 35.2741.90

SOLO-NE 11Whitaker, Riley J2 2:52.77

37.70 43.18 38.9952.90

SOLO-NE 12Cardenas, Matthew Christophe3 3:01.51

41.73 40.88

CS-NE 11Nanji, Alexander R4 3:29.92

50.07 49.15 50.521:00.18

 
Men 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 18Van De Water, Andrew J1 22.83

SOLO-NE 14Zheng, Xiwei W2 23.50

SOLO-NE 17Raymond, Christopher W3 23.61

SOLO-NE 15Martinez, Reese W4 23.76

SOLO-NE 16Giles, Ivan A5 24.49

SOLO-NE 15Papageorgiou, John A6 24.52

SOLO-NE 15Hwang, Daniel E7 24.69

SOLO-NE 14Bunyar, Miles L8 24.72

SOLO-NE 17Rosinski, Simon A9 24.82

SOLO-NE 14McLane, Finley J10 25.26

SOLO-NE 13Raymond, Tucker K11 25.71

SOLO-NE 15Walden, Samuel M12 25.91

CS-NE 13Wu, William13 26.02

SOLO-NE 16Eaton, Charles C14 26.64

SOLO-NE 14Lehman, Oliver W15 26.71

SOLO-NE 13Corthell, Ethan P16 27.03

CS-NE 13Maali, Hamza17 28.25

SOLO-NE 13Curley, Seamus W18 28.78

SOLO-NE 12Lewis, Benjamin M19 29.05

SOLO-NE 13Lewis, Conor J20 29.11

CS-NE 13Ensign, Jack O21 33.26

SOLO-NE 14Torrisi, Dominic J22 38.39

 
Men 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Martinez, Reese W1 51.13

24.60 26.53

SOLO-NE 16Whitaker, Samuel J2 51.29

24.39 26.90

SOLO-NE 15Adler, Joshua L3 51.36

24.96 26.40

SOLO-NE 16Hobden, John C4 52.22

25.22 27.00

SOLO-NE 14Bunyar, Miles L5 53.87

26.10 27.77

SOLO-NE 16Giles, Ivan A6 54.13

25.43 28.70

SOLO-NE 15Papageorgiou, John A7 54.28

26.02 28.26

SOLO-NE 17Rosinski, Simon A8 54.96

26.08 28.88

CS-NE 13Wu, William9 55.30

26.53 28.77

SOLO-NE 13Raymond, Tucker K10 55.59

26.67 28.92

SOLO-NE 14Lehman, Oliver W11 57.97

27.82 30.15

SOLO-NE 13Corthell, Ethan P12 58.93

28.07 30.86

CS-NE 13Maali, Hamza13 1:01.05

29.40 31.65

SOLO-NE 14Byram, Ethan H14 1:01.36

29.17 32.19

SOLO-NE 13Curley, Seamus W15 1:03.82

30.99 32.83

SOLO-NE 13Lewis, Conor J16 1:09.17

31.41 37.76

CS-NE 13Ensign, Jack O17 1:16.52

36.40 40.12

 
Men 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Martinez, Reese W1 1:52.96

26.20 29.03 28.0629.67

SOLO-NE 17Raymond, Christopher W2 1:53.17

26.02 28.48 29.2729.40

SOLO-NE 18Van De Water, Andrew J3 1:54.17

25.92 28.56 29.8329.86

SOLO-NE 16Hobden, John C4 1:54.49

26.32 28.71 29.6429.82

SOLO-NE 14Zheng, Xiwei W5 1:56.50

26.34 29.91 31.2529.00

SOLO-NE 15Papageorgiou, John A6 1:56.91

26.33 29.24 30.5530.79

CS-NE 13Wu, William7 1:58.48

27.15 29.91 30.8530.57

SOLO-NE 17Hardjosuwito, Andrew I8 2:01.79

27.49 29.60 33.0031.70

SOLO-NE 17Rosinski, Simon A9 2:01.87

28.33 31.27 30.5631.71

SOLO-NE 17DeLano, Carter J10 2:02.61

27.91 30.82 31.7032.18

SOLO-NE 14Lehman, Oliver W11 2:03.23

28.52 31.43 31.1332.15

SOLO-NE 16Eaton, Charles C12 2:04.57

27.62 31.33 33.0132.61

SOLO-NE 14Byram, Ethan H13 2:09.88

29.94 33.14 32.3934.41

CS-NE 13Maali, Hamza14 2:15.08

30.58 34.17 34.9035.43

ORO-NE 13Winn, Max H15 2:41.71

33.84 41.77 41.2244.88

CS-NE 13Ensign, Jack O16 2:46.23

37.21 41.83 44.0343.16

 
Men 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Adler, Joshua L1 4:56.76

26.28 30.14 30.3030.40

30.86 30.26 30.60 30.19

29.48 28.25

SOLO-NE 16Hobden, John C2 5:07.14

26.93 30.07 30.6730.65

30.76 31.03 31.80 32.09

32.22 30.92

SOLO-NE 15Martinez, Reese W3 5:17.72

26.46 30.88 31.9832.13

32.92 32.97 33.69 33.23

32.55 30.91

SOLO-NE 14McLane, Finley J4 5:19.74

27.56 30.85 32.9332.50

33.38 33.52 32.87 32.71

32.75 30.67
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2023 NE SOLO Snowball Classic - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

NE23-0106SOLO

"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
(Men 500 Yard Free)

SOLO-NE 13Raymond, Tucker K5 5:21.41

27.86 31.01 33.1232.79

33.32 33.47 32.86 32.82

32.53 31.63

CS-NE 13Wu, William6 5:23.44

28.36 32.06 32.9232.74

33.03 32.71 32.83 33.36

33.44 31.99

SOLO-NE 16Eaton, Charles C7 5:38.49

28.75 32.71 33.7934.12

34.97 35.01 35.16 35.25

35.06 33.67

CS-NE 13Maali, Hamza8 5:56.91

30.74 34.68 36.7136.83

36.30 36.01 36.46 37.04

36.55 35.59

SOLO-NE 13Curley, Seamus W9 6:04.15

31.39 37.62 38.9037.77

37.52 38.02 36.46 37.21

36.00 33.26

ORO-NE 13Winn, Max H10 6:51.10

33.23 40.32 42.5341.22

42.34 43.37 42.63 42.44

42.79 40.23

 
Men 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Giles, Ivan A1 56.65

26.57 30.08

SOLO-NE 18Van De Water, Andrew J2 58.96

29.01 29.95

SOLO-NE 14Bunyar, Miles L3 59.18

28.96 30.22

SOLO-NE 17Raymond, Christopher W4 59.30

28.87 30.43

SOLO-NE 15Martinez, Reese W5 59.85

29.76 30.09

SOLO-NE 16Hobden, John C6 1:00.30

29.57 30.73

SOLO-NE 14McLane, Finley J7 1:00.31

30.05 30.26

CS-NE 13Wu, William8 1:01.84

30.10 31.74

SOLO-NE 15Hwang, Daniel E9 1:01.91

29.56 32.35

SOLO-NE 15Walden, Samuel M10 1:02.85

30.95 31.90

SOLO-NE 15Papageorgiou, John A11 1:05.06

31.25 33.81

SOLO-NE 14Byram, Ethan H12 1:05.07

32.43 32.64

SOLO-NE 17Rosinski, Simon A13 1:06.80

33.01 33.79

SOLO-NE 13Corthell, Ethan P14 1:08.86

33.91 34.95

SOLO-NE 13Lewis, Conor J15 1:15.23

SOLO-NE 12Lewis, Benjamin M16 1:17.86

37.81 40.05

CS-NE 13Ensign, Jack O17 1:22.47

 
Men 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 14Bunyar, Miles L1 2:05.37

30.01 31.22 32.0032.14

SOLO-NE 16Hobden, John C2 2:07.86

29.99 31.57 33.2233.08

SOLO-NE 15Adler, Joshua L3 2:10.80

30.79 33.24 33.0533.72

SOLO-NE 14Lehman, Oliver W4 2:25.93

35.75 37.15 36.0936.94

CS-NE 13Maali, Hamza5 2:29.81

35.22 37.57 38.2638.76

SOLO-NE 13Corthell, Ethan P6 2:33.53

36.40 39.96 37.3039.87

SOLO-NE 13Lewis, Conor J7 2:49.91

CS-NE 13Ensign, Jack O8 3:01.81

40.08 46.53 48.4546.75

 
Men 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 18Van De Water, Andrew J1 1:06.31

31.27 35.04

SOLO-NE 14McLane, Finley J2 1:08.95

32.61 36.34

SOLO-NE 17Raymond, Christopher W3 1:09.49

32.90 36.59

SOLO-NE 17DeLano, Carter J4 1:10.47

33.35 37.12

SOLO-NE 17Hardjosuwito, Andrew I5 1:10.74

33.70 37.04

SOLO-NE 17Rosinski, Simon A6 1:12.69

34.22 38.47

SOLO-NE 15Hwang, Daniel E7 1:13.70

34.03 39.67

SOLO-NE 16Eaton, Charles C8 1:16.52

35.71 40.81

SOLO-NE 14Lehman, Oliver W9 1:16.55

36.39 40.16

SOLO-NE 13Lewis, Conor J10 1:28.70

40.98 47.72

SOLO-NE 13Curley, Seamus W11 1:29.94

42.26 47.68

SOLO-NE 12Lewis, Benjamin M12 1:33.01

43.11 49.90

SOLO-NE 14Torrisi, Dominic J--- DQ

 
Men 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Whitaker, Samuel J1 2:28.29

33.25 37.57 39.0638.41

SOLO-NE 17DeLano, Carter J2 2:34.35

33.53 38.33 42.0340.46

SOLO-NE 14Lehman, Oliver W3 2:40.64

36.92 40.66 40.9942.07

 
Men 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Martinez, Reese W1 55.36

25.62 29.74

SOLO-NE 16Giles, Ivan A2 56.17

25.08 31.09

SOLO-NE 15Adler, Joshua L3 57.78

27.08 30.70

SOLO-NE 13Raymond, Tucker K4 59.28

27.64 31.64

CS-NE 13Wu, William5 1:00.18

28.20 31.98

SOLO-NE 17Rosinski, Simon A6 1:03.55

29.42 34.13

SOLO-NE 17DeLano, Carter J7 1:04.32

29.12 35.20

SOLO-NE 15Papageorgiou, John A8 1:05.66

30.12 35.54

SOLO-NE 14Byram, Ethan H9 1:06.49

30.56 35.93

CS-NE 13Maali, Hamza10 1:11.26

33.34 37.92

SOLO-NE 13Curley, Seamus W11 1:12.08

33.26 38.82

SOLO-NE 13Corthell, Ethan P12 1:12.79

32.81 39.98

CS-NE 13Ensign, Jack O13 DQ

SOLO-NE 16Hobden, John C--- DQ

 
Men 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 13Raymond, Tucker K1 2:13.07

28.19 33.15 36.4935.24

CS-NE 13Maali, Hamza2 2:47.52

35.40 41.62 45.8444.66

 
Men 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Giles, Ivan A1 59.39

26.46 32.93

SOLO-NE 15Martinez, Reese W2 1:00.35

27.38 32.97

SOLO-NE 13Raymond, Tucker K3 1:03.50

29.45 34.05
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2023 NE SOLO Snowball Classic - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

NE23-0106SOLO

"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
(Men 100 Yard IM)

CS-NE 13Wu, William4 1:03.68

28.50 35.18

SOLO-NE 17Rosinski, Simon A5 1:04.81

30.47 34.34

SOLO-NE 17DeLano, Carter J6 1:05.09

31.29 33.80

SOLO-NE 13Curley, Seamus W7 1:12.09

33.18 38.91

SOLO-NE 13Lewis, Conor J8 1:15.41

35.48 39.93

CS-NE 13Ensign, Jack O9 1:27.59

40.29 47.30

 
Men 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 18Van De Water, Andrew J1 2:08.59

27.29 32.79 29.9438.57

SOLO-NE 17Raymond, Christopher W2 2:10.72

28.43 32.39 30.5039.40

SOLO-NE 14McLane, Finley J3 2:13.25

29.76 34.14 30.8538.50

SOLO-NE 16Hobden, John C4 2:15.10

28.16 33.66 29.7243.56

SOLO-NE 13Raymond, Tucker K5 2:15.59

28.09 35.56 31.1140.83

SOLO-NE 14Zheng, Xiwei W6 2:15.81

27.33 35.55 30.7842.15

CS-NE 13Wu, William7 2:16.20

28.01 34.30 30.6543.24

SOLO-NE 17Hardjosuwito, Andrew I8 2:16.68

30.65 35.82 31.2938.92

SOLO-NE 16Giles, Ivan A9 2:17.24

27.77 33.89 33.3842.20

SOLO-NE 15Walden, Samuel M10 2:19.22

29.64 35.84 31.8441.90

SOLO-NE 17DeLano, Carter J11 2:19.26

30.11 37.94 31.8639.35

SOLO-NE 14Lehman, Oliver W12 2:22.16

31.76 37.83 31.8740.70

SOLO-NE 14Byram, Ethan H13 2:27.15

31.45 35.32 32.1348.25

CS-NE 13Maali, Hamza14 2:32.26

32.68 37.50 34.0348.05

SOLO-NE 13Corthell, Ethan P15 2:39.53

33.46 40.58 35.7049.79

SOLO-NE 13Curley, Seamus W16 2:40.69

35.01 41.44 34.5649.68

SOLO-NE 13Lewis, Conor J17 2:49.73

38.39 44.29 37.5149.54

SOLO-NE 12Lewis, Benjamin M18 2:54.46

37.07 45.60 39.4652.33

CS-NE 13Ensign, Jack O19 3:06.01

39.96 44.76 41.5959.70

 
Men 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Whitaker, Samuel J1 4:47.35

29.13 34.01 37.8636.35

40.14 42.49 34.13 33.24

SOLO-NE 14Byram, Ethan H2 5:12.10

30.90 37.52 37.6939.37

48.64 48.15 36.22 33.61

 
Mixed 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Adler, Joshua L1 10:25.46

27.77 31.68 31.5632.26

32.25 31.93 31.24 31.40

31.94 31.77 31.57 31.72

31.90 31.26 31.20 31.46

30.94 30.91 30.97 29.73

CS-NE 13Wu, William2 11:13.30

28.92 32.11 32.6932.53

32.54 32.95 33.08 33.27

34.06 34.23 34.30 35.19

34.59 35.23 35.41 34.68

35.76 34.42 34.12 33.22

SOLO-NE 14Curley, Brynne M3 11:27.37

29.88 32.81 34.5533.81

34.63 34.52 34.71 34.92

34.79 34.51 35.05 34.76

34.92 35.23 34.83 34.98

35.31 35.07 34.82 33.27

SOLO-NE 13Whitaker, Jenna E4 11:54.50

31.83 35.24 35.4835.56

36.08 36.22 35.75 36.12

36.50 36.45 36.07 36.43

36.54 36.29 36.46 36.00

36.37 35.70 36.04 33.37

CS-NE 13Rogers, Caroline R5 11:54.61

31.02 34.18 35.0434.75

35.20 35.04 35.75 35.72

35.92 36.19 36.81 36.41

36.41 36.41 37.20 36.64

36.85 36.69 36.76 35.62

CS-NE 13Gamble, Elle6 12:05.91

32.07 34.86 36.0735.80

35.93 36.41 36.81 36.87

36.82 36.87 37.04 36.97

37.27 36.95 37.08 36.66

36.80 36.53 36.27 35.83

CS-NE 13Perkins, Charley J7 12:12.44

31.38 34.95 36.9736.87

37.25 37.16 37.26 36.69

37.19 37.29 37.48 37.24

37.10 36.84 37.04 37.02

36.98 37.11 36.74 35.88

SOLO-NE 13Tanguay, Isabella J8 12:18.00

32.54 36.19 37.0337.35

37.59 37.52 36.65 36.72

36.88 37.55 36.87 37.90

37.98 38.10 37.80 37.85

37.27 36.50 36.94 34.77

CS-NE 13Maali, Hamza9 12:31.60

31.75 35.61 37.5937.72

37.57 37.37 37.25 37.75

38.30 39.05 36.97 37.66

38.61 38.24 38.42 38.54

38.55 39.82 38.55 36.28

CS-NE 14Rothman, Claudia J10 12:40.49

33.03 36.03 38.0137.41

38.14 38.58 38.32 38.47

38.95 38.73 38.79 38.45

38.91 38.86 38.82 38.87

38.62 38.60 38.40 36.50

ORO-NE 13Winn, Max H11 14:16.28

32.92 40.17 43.5443.10

43.66 44.29 43.46 43.89

44.14 44.71 43.59 43.64

43.80 44.52 43.48 43.20

43.55 43.81 43.10 39.71

ORO-NE 11Wennberg, Hilary J12 14:48.95

38.26 43.60 45.2644.70

45.12 44.40 44.88 45.13

45.03 45.09 43.83 44.02

45.26 45.71 45.11 45.44

46.01 44.94 44.12 43.04

SOLO-NE 12Babineau, Makenna L13 15:17.88

38.77 44.25 45.7646.56

45.09 46.59 46.86 47.56

47.40 46.68 47.13 47.54

48.02 45.79 47.84 47.58

46.56 46.88 45.69 39.33

ORO-NE 13Redden, Addison L14 19:20.27

48.96 1:00.58 1:59.6058.71

59.48 1:01.09

1:00.03 59.79 56.38 59.72

57.96 58.93 57.67 56.04

1:54.17 56.20 54.27

 
Mixed 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 13Gallant, Amelia R1 19:26.20

32.38 34.26 35.1835.31

35.30 35.37 35.33 35.74

35.64 35.49 35.26 35.73

35.68 35.55 35.63 35.73

35.76 35.56 35.30 36.19

35.40 35.78 35.74 35.63

36.26 35.29 35.95 35.82

35.22 35.22 35.69 34.66

33.15
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2023 NE SOLO Snowball Classic - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

NE23-0106SOLO

"It always seems impossible until it is done." - Nelson Mandela

Results
(Mixed 1650 Yard Free)

SOLO-NE 16Wang, Ellie J2 19:42.88

32.50 35.31 35.2135.75

35.75 35.39 35.47 35.61

35.42 36.18 35.95 35.93

36.03 35.85 36.23 36.66

36.43 35.84 36.18 36.10

36.72 36.31 36.26 36.12

36.54 36.58 35.95 36.07

35.79 36.82 36.04 35.50

34.39

SOLO-NE 14Jordan, Molly A3 20:36.50

31.98 35.42 36.0335.94

35.50 35.36 35.67 38.82

35.15 35.20 35.43 36.09

36.18 36.51 36.52 36.56

36.73 36.54 37.10 36.54

37.72 37.75 38.09 37.56

38.92 40.90 40.56 41.26

41.58 41.15 40.56 41.04

40.14

ORO-NE 13Winn, Max H4 23:31.29

33.83 40.05 42.1642.09

43.32 43.67 43.15 43.01

42.92 42.66 43.22 43.02

43.26 43.70 42.70 43.64

43.45 43.49 43.99 43.47

44.41 42.97 44.18 44.03

43.41 44.32 43.20 42.56

43.06 43.35 43.48 41.85

39.67


